$\frac{\text{med}}{8^{-7}}$ 09-15-2	2000
FORM PTO-1594 F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
101457032	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Physiometrix, Inc.	Name: Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.
	Street Address: 3200 Lakeside Drive
Individual(s) Association	City: <u>Santa Clara State</u> : <u>California</u> ZIP Code: <u>95054</u>
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Association
Corporation - Delaware	Limited Partnership
Other	√ Corporation - <u>California</u>
Add'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?_YesNo	08-07-2000
3. Nature of conveyance:	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. 4
Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name	representative designation is attached:YesNo
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: April 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes √No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Frademark Application (WAS)	1,936,857
Additional numbers atta	ached?Yes\(\sqrt{No} \)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Lori N. Boatright	registrations involved: - 1 -
<u>-</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	<u>X</u> Enclosed
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	02-2666
	E THIS SPACE
	E THIS SI ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Lori N. Boatright	8/2/00
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

09/13/2000 AAHMED1 00000010 1936857

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0363

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PHYSIOMETRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation (formerly a California corporation) with a principal address at 5 Billerica Park, 101 Billerica Ave., North Billerica, MA 01862, is the owner of the mark NEUROLINK, which is registered at the United States Patent & Trademark Office, namely:

NEUROLINK Reg. No. 1,936,857; issued November 21, 1995;

WHEREAS, ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS. INC., a California corporation with a principal address at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring said mark, the goodwill therefor and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PHYSIOMETRIX, INC. does hereby assign into ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS. INC. all right, title and interest in and to the stated mark NEUROLINK, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

PHYSIOMETRIX, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0364



08-07-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 10, 2000

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMALORI N. BOATRIGHT
12400 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD, 7TH FL
LOS ANGELES, CA 90025

PTAPECE IV 1 *101350465A*

FL JUL 14 2000 04/33 Too/

BLAKELY, SOKCLOFF, TAYLOR & 7:55

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/27/2000

REEL/FRAME: 002068/0753

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

PHYSIOMETRIX, INC.

DOC DATE: 04/04/2000 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

ADVANCED CARDIOVASCULAR SYSTEMS,

INC.

3200 LAKESIDE DRIVE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74580563

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1936875

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 09/30/1994 ISSUE DATE: 11/21/1995

MARK: LITE GAIT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0365

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0366